Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 02.04) OM0 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/00/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of	
PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): KUMAR PADMANABH (02/19/2010), PUNEET GUPTA (02/19/2010), AND SOUGATA SEN (02/19/2010)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Name: INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Internal Address:  Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Plot No. 44	
3. Nature of Convoyance:   X Assignment Merger	Electronics City Hosur Road Bangalore-560 100 INDIA	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:	
Other	Country:Zip.  Additional name(s) & address(es)YesXNo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/694,547	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt :	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)	
ity: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
tate: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
hone Number: (908) 518-6331 ax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date	
mail Address: jdavid@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David	
Signature;	May 17, 2010	
Jonathan A. David - 36,494	Date Total number of ourse includes	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. 4	

 $1192888 \underline{...} 13000$ 

	kerner PTC/SIV15 (#-00) Modified CDCKAM	
	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-052	
Whereas, I. Kumar Padmanabh of House No. 638; Krishna Nagar Private Colony; P.O. Basaratpur, Gorakhpur, Gorakhpur, 273 004; INDIA hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING APPLICATION DEPENDENT DYNAMIC DATA PACKET IN WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKS		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on		
Application Number 12/594,547		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,	
tor which an International Application was filed on, as		
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited	¥ € tembrio emmirio e	
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose th		
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 1		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all psaid assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest the representatives heirs and assigned or the and covers all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wher logal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful eaths, and to de generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.  And I de heroby authorize my atterneys to insert on this deed the	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relessed United States of America and all other countries, for batents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and only or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and attents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remonoration, to execute and deliverions for Lotters Patent on said improvements and all include to said assignee or its representatives all facts lever requested, to testify in any Interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make the expenses incident to said applications to be borne.	
when known.		
13/02/2010	podmarden.	
Date  KATES II AAV VTY  Typed Name of Witness	Kumar Padmanabh	
Y Total of 3 Jame are submitted		

	former PEO/SER45 (8-00) Modillad i DEXAM		
	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARICH 3.0-052		
Whereas, I, Puncet Gupta of			
Whereas, I, Puncet Gupta of 248, Lakeshore Homes; Kasavanahalli, Carmelaram P.O.; Off Sarjapur Road; Bangatore-560 035; HNDIA			
hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING APPLICATION DEPENDENT DYNAMIC DATA PACKET IN WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKS			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filled on January 27, 2010  Application Number 12/694,847			
tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on, as			
, designating the United States.			
And			
Whoreas, Infosys Technologies Limited			
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Ptot No. 44; Electronics City; Heaur Road; Bangalore-\$60,10	<del>-</del>		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or miscue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is heroby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helps and assigns do heroby agree and covenant without turther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to sid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominous to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses in			
And I do heroby authorize my atternoys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.			
19-Rs-2010	CIONAL I		
Date A.	Paneat Gupta		
(t) Kur			
Witness			
CHEVURU SAI PAWANKUMAK			
Typed Name of Witness			
X *Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

**RECORDED: 05/17/2010** 

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-052	
Whereas, I, Sougata Sen Flat No. 201, Prakruti Providence Crest; 5th Main 1st Cro Bangakore 560 094; INDIA	ot ss, Tatanagar Annexi; Kodegihatli,	
hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented curta SYTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING APPLICATIO PACKET IN WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKS	in new and useful improvements in N DEPENDENT DYNAMIC DATA	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/694,547	nt was filed on January 27, 2010	
tor which an application for a United States Lotters Paten	was executed by me on ,	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Sangalore-560 100; INDIA		
is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	rnė;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinivortion and the aforesald utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pitholatorisald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an intringement with the right to suo for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pite. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all possion assignee berein, as assignee of the entire interest it representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covered all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful casts, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	the of America and all other countries in and to said inginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atoms for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past count use and the use of its successors, assigns and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to serein; and the undersigned for me and my legal in without further remuneration, to execute and deliver one for Letters Patient on said improvements and all include to said assignee or its representatives all tacts aver requested, to testify in any interferences or other any become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make it assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	1	
19/02/2010	din.	
	Sougata Sen	
Date	Soughta Son	
Rage A Witness		
Witness		
RAUESH AAVUTY Typed Name of Witness		
. 14		
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.		